APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIF.

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D.

SIR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Wrchitects under Classtisinmilg C, @i,

[Give nam-e of institutions and year—Evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduetion to be submitted with application.

[Give name and year.}

If practicing architect, firm name. /3 PR -
Have been in practice /'f’&:é—/"/\ years V

[State number of years.]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the *Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I ‘agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have a y reason of em ipin the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Archit

o [nguaturef{f Applicant.]

* 1 hereby certify that the signer of this application is a member of Sy /W/

Chapter, A. I. A., \%\ %
Gl AR, / /L¢ﬁ' IL........Secretary.

.......... ﬁmm/_mcmﬁer A.1. A.

[To be omitted when the applicant does
not reside in the territory of a Chapter.]}
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We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership. =
Wﬂ /‘%Zm
% MM%/

[The signatures o( three Institute members “heré required.
In the case of * official endorsement” andidates by a
Chapter, the signatures of its officers only shall be here
required.]
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Bugust 5, 1218,

# ,
Bsar Gir:

Acting for the Sscretary, I take pleasur2 in advising
you of your slsction to wmembership in the Awmarican Institute
of Architascts, aifective August 5, 1916,

Yow will receive later the Annuary and Procssdings for
ths current ysar. Ths formsr contains ths official documsnis
of ths Insiituts,

In agecordance with ths actiom of the last Comvenition of
the Institute with ragard to applicants qualifying in 1315,
Four initiztion fss of $~3.Q3 has been rsmittad. 8 you havse
pald ths preiiminary fes of 35.00, the only charge on the In-
stituts books is for duss for tha current half ysar. For this
ltsm ws encloss s formal gdadisnant,

Hay I takz this opportunity {to say that tha office of
the Insiitute at ths Octﬁwun is for thns service of every Insti-
tute wember. Should ths ogccaslon arise, w2 will bs glad to give
¥ou our best gooporation,

Very truly yours,

Executive Secratary.
Hr. Ernsst (. Southey,
Q85 Broad M"
Bridgepers, Coma.
X:C

e/



OFFICE OF
ERNEST G. SOUTHEY
ARCHITECT
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECGTICUT

August 26, 1932

Mr. Frank C. saldwin, Secretary,

‘“he American institute of Arcultects
The OUctagon,

wasnington, Da Ce

Denr Sir:
g £ & Dbrochure
ni & member
8 S0 ¥ I have
more less respect for tne Institute, dﬂd as T
remember it sonie tnlng like & vear ago tn are wan a

rulineg sent out with regard to tth matlier.

At that
vrevared Tor Lo -
stopped vork on it a

What T want to k..ow nov ig this, ﬁ I go ahead

““n y

y
and publisnk this vworw will T be exwelled om thre
Institute? If I am going to be e pelled I want to know
it and resign from the Institute beTore publishing this

WO ri& s

A oromnt revnlv will be avnpreciated.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

August 29, 1932.

Dear M. Southeys:

In lr. Baldwin's ebsence from the city, I em ecknow-
ledging receipt of your letter of August 26th addressed '
to him on the metter of publishing & brochureof your work,

As the Board of Directors on recormendations of the
Judiciery Committee - whose reconmendations are based on
the findinges of the Committes on Prastice - has final esection
on cases involving unprofessional conduet, it is impessible
to state in advance what that sction might be.

I an emlesing herewﬁ;h e copy of the May, 1931, issue
of THE OCTAGON on page 34 of which sppears an erticle by the
Secretery which we understend covers the points raised in
your letter.

You will note from the action teken by the Board of
Directors, as indicated in this article, that the objsction
is not to an erchitect publishing e brochureof hls work but
to having that brochur supported by edvertising,

For more specific edviee, it is suggested that you com=
minicate with ir. John P. Be. Sinkler, 1908 Architects Building,
17¢h and Seansom Street, Philledelphia, Pernnsylvenis, who has
succeeded Ilfr, Abran Gerfield aes Chairmesn of the Committee
on Practice.
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Sincerely yours, -

Assistent Executive Secretary.

¥r. Ernest G. Swthey,, he L. Aoy
Bridgeport,
Comnecticut,

GTH*B
Encs,.

ce= Mr, Sinkler, Chairman

COPY TO .
B F'K,,,,,,,,,ERES'DENI, ~ SECRETARY  TREASURER
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OFFICE OF
ERNEST G. SOUTHEY
ARCHITEGT
BRIDGEPORT, CONNEGTICUT

May 16, 1933 ° SR
™
nCoVE(

mhe American Institute of Architects, SR
The Octagon,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemnen:

r T have been commissioned to prenare plans for

o stone and frame housc to be erected at Hagles Mere,
Pennsylvania, and 1 am wondering if.I have to be
registered in Pennsylvania to practlcg? In other
words, does an architect have to be licensed to
nractice 1n Fennsylvania?

Yours sincerely,

1GS /M. W L M



e THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@PY

Moy 23, 1933,

Dear ire Southeys _

Responding toﬂyour lettor of lmy l6th:

It is necessary to be registered in Pennaylvania to
practice in that stabe.

Ve suggest that you write %o the State Board of Exeminers

of Architects, 222 Merket Streeb, Harrisburg, Pennsylvanis.

Sincerely yours,

Exegutive Secretary.
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iire Frnest Ge Southey, As L. Ao,
9565 imin Btreet,
Bridgeport, Conneoticut.

ECK+B

COPY TO
o FILES | PRESIDENT SECRETARY
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% OFFICE OF

i ERNEST G. SOUTHEY
ARCHITECT

BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTIQUT

Janus.ry 23, 1936

The American tnstitute of Architect,
The QOctagon,
Wasi ington, D. C.

Gentlemen: Attention Mr. Bdwin Bergstrom, Treasurer

I have your bill for $20.00 dated January lst. 1936,
#for dves to the institute for the year 1936.

During the 1931~1933 period L @ id & total of $75.00
in dues for the three wears, snd was therefore entitled to
s credit of $50.00. Of this $5(0.00 credit balance my
account has been credited with ©$15.00 for the year 1934
and 815.00 for the year 193: leaving me still s credit
balance of $20.00.

Will you please vay my dues Jor 1936 which you have

increased from $15.00 to 320.00, from this $20.00 credit
balsnce, which will settle my credit =ccount in full.

Very truly vouss ,

P. S. Will vou kindly send me & receipt for the $20.00

Mr. Southey has a credit balance of ;20 whaich could be
applied to 1936 dues, if tliere was authority.
Li:
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He desires vo pay his 1936 dues
with his credit of $20.00.

Copy of our acknowledgement to
him is atvached, advising that we have

no eutchority to apply credit except
W 1934 snd 1935.

This question is sure to be re-
peated, so please edvise us of your
wishes as to procedure.

Sincerely yours,. :::>

g7

Assistan® Ireasurer

K:lbs
Enclosure - 2

¥r. Edwin Bergstrom, Treasurer

The American Institute of Architects,
Citizens National Bank Bldg.,

Los Angeles, California






